Year

2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988

Junior Boy's State Champions

Pitcher

Blake Benzing
Blake Benzing
Blake Benzing
Bradley Benzing
Bradley Benzing
Steven Lazaris

Gabe Burgin
Isaac Wegner

Gunnar David
Gunnar David
Gunnar David

Mason Bisch

Gunnar David
Gunnar David
Gunnar David
Gunnar David

Jacob Birch

Beau Davison
Nathan Heinritz

Ryan Hyatt

Nathan Heinritz

Ryan Hyatt

Nathan Heinritz

Kirby King
Wesley Rein

Dustin "Pudge" Dahl

Barrent Dahl
Barrent Dahl

Dustin "Pudge" Dahl

Wesley Rein

Jason Goldsmith
Shannon Rein
Jason Goldsmith

Mark Mauthe
Mark Mauthe
Mark Mauthe
Ken Jaeger Jr
Ken Jaeger Jr

Residence
Eagle River
Eagle River
Eagle River
Eagle River
Eagle River
Colgate
Platteville
Butternut
Marshfield
Marshfield
Marshfield
Baraboo
Marshfield
Marshfield
Marshfield
Marshfield
Kenosha
Centuria
Pewaukee
Racine
Pewaukee
Racine
Pewaukee
Stevens Point
Mosinee
Trempealeau
Trempealeau
Trempealeau
Trempealeau
Mosinee
Janesville
Mosinee
Janesville
Platteville
Platteville
Platteville
New London
New London

Record
6-1
5-0
6-0
4-0
9-1
7-0
7-1
7-0
5-0
7-0
6-0
7-0
5-0
5-0
6-0
5-0
7-0
7-0
6-1
4-1
7-0
5-0
5-0
5-1
5-0
3-0
1-0
5-1
6-1
4-0
7-0
5-0
6-0
6-0
4-1
7-0
7-0
5-0

Ringer %
50.00
48.85
36.73
32.67
34.01
35.87
38.51
26.03
66.88
61.61
46.48
33.52
38.71
52.75
49.26
45.05
37.23
28.81
69.76
58.06
62.34
61.65
46.57
52.29
50.72
59.65
72.22
68.70
61.90
64.63
39.60
44.40
50.74
64.52
63.20
69.14
61.14
59.60

Location
Fond du Lac
Wausau
Eau Claire
Beloit

Eau Claire
Beloit

Eau Claire
Mosinee
Beloit
Mosinee
Platteville
Beloit
Mosinee
Eau Claire
Mosinee
Beloit
Platteville
Mosinee
Arena

Eau Claire
Beloit
Platteville
Arena
Wausau
Beloit
Arena
Wausau
Eau Claire
Wausau
Eau Claire
Beloit

Eau Claire
Fond du Lac
Beloit
Fond du Lac
Eau Claire
Beloit
Marshfield



Year

1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1931
1930

Junior Boy's State Champions

Pitcher

Ken Jaeger Jr
Rich Weishoff
Hank Schwartz
Hank Schwartz
Hank Schwartz
Bret Pritzlaff
Bret Pritzlaff
Kirk Bartnik
Bret Pritzlaff
Bret Pritzlaff
Bret Pritzlaff
Bret Pritzlaff
Tim Schommer
Tim Semingson
Randy Pritzlaff
J.Lyons

Casey Jones

Residence

New London
Portage
Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Germantown
Mountain
Germantown
Germantown
Germantown
Germantown
Combined Locks
Elk Mound
Germantown

Record
6-1
7-0
7-0
5-0
4-2
5-0
5-0
6-1
6-1
7-0

5-2
5-0
7-0
3-0
7-1
3-0

Ringer %
58.00
65.14
81.43
75.20
79.00
82.40
84.80
72.33
61.43
66.00
64.00
40.48
39.20
49.14
36.60
41,60
61.40

Location

Kenosha
Kenosha

Green Bay
Marshfield

Eau Claire
Green Bay

Eau Claire

Fond du Lac
Combined Locks
Berlin

Mountain
Combined Locks
Watertown
Fond du Lac
Combined Locks
West Allis

West Allis



