

## Junior Boy's State Champions

Year	Pitcher	Residence	Record	Ringer %	Location
2025	Blake Benzing	Eagle River	6-1	50.00	Fond du Lac
2024	Blake Benzing	Eagle River	5-0	48.85	Wausau
2023	Blake Benzing	Eagle River	6-0	36.73	Eau Claire
2022	Bradley Benzing	Eagle River	4-0	32.67	Beloit
2021	Bradley Benzing	Eagle River	9-1	34.01	Eau Claire
2020	Steven Lazaris	Colgate	7-0	35.87	Beloit
2019	Gabe Burgin	Platteville	7-1	38.51	Eau Claire
2018	Isaac Wegner	Butternut	7-0	26.03	Mosinee
2017	Gunnar David	Marshfield	5-0	66.88	Beloit
2016	Gunnar David	Marshfield	7-0	61.61	Mosinee
2015	Gunnar David	Marshfield	6-0	46.48	Platteville
2014	Mason Bisch	Baraboo	7-0	33.52	Beloit
2013	Gunnar David	Marshfield	5-0	38.71	Mosinee
2012	Gunnar David	Marshfield	5-0	52.75	Eau Claire
2011	Gunnar David	Marshfield	6-0	49.26	Mosinee
2010	Gunnar David	Marshfield	5-0	45.05	Beloit
2009	Jacob Birch	Kenosha	7-0	37.23	Platteville
2008	Beau Davison	Centuria	7-0	28.81	Mosinee
2007	Nathan Heinritz	Pewaukee	6-1	69.76	Arena
2006	Ryan Hyatt	Racine	4-1	58.06	Eau Claire
2005	Nathan Heinritz	Pewaukee	7-0	62.34	Beloit
2004	Ryan Hyatt	Racine	5-0	61.65	Platteville
2003	Nathan Heinritz	Pewaukee	5-0	46.57	Arena
2002	Kirby King	Stevens Point	5-1	52.29	Wausau
2001	Wesley Rein	Mosinee	5-0	50.72	Beloit
2000	Dustin "Pudge" Dahl	Trempealeau	3-0	59.65	Arena
1999	Barrent Dahl	Trempealeau	1-0	72.22	Wausau
1998	Barrent Dahl	Trempealeau	5-1	68.70	Eau Claire
1997	Dustin "Pudge" Dahl	Trempealeau	6-1	61.90	Wausau
1996	Wesley Rein	Mosinee	4-0	64.63	Eau Claire
1995	Jason Goldsmith	Janesville	7-0	39.60	Beloit
1994	Shannon Rein	Mosinee	5-0	44.40	Eau Claire
1993	Jason Goldsmith	Janesville	6-0	50.74	Fond du Lac
1992	Mark Mauthe	Platteville	6-0	64.52	Beloit
1991	Mark Mauthe	Platteville	4-1	63.20	Fond du Lac
1990	Mark Mauthe	Platteville	7-0	69.14	Eau Claire
1989	Ken Jaeger Jr	New London	7-0	61.14	Beloit
1988	Ken Jaeger Jr	New London	5-0	59.60	Marshfield

## Junior Boy's State Champions

Year	Pitcher	Residence	Record	Ringer %	Location
1987	Ken Jaeger Jr	New London	6-1	58.00	Kenosha
1986	Rich Weishoff	Portage	7-0	65.14	Kenosha
1985	Hank Schwartz	Sheboygan	7-0	81.43	Green Bay
1984	Hank Schwartz	Sheboygan	5-0	75.20	Marshfield
1983	Hank Schwartz	Sheboygan	4-2	79.00	Eau Claire
1982	Bret Pritzlaff	Sheboygan	5-0	82.40	Green Bay
1981	Bret Pritzlaff	Germantown	5-0	84.80	Eau Claire
1980	Kirk Bartnik	Mountain	6-1	72.33	Fond du Lac
1979	Bret Pritzlaff	Germantown	6-1	61.43	Combined Locks
1978	Bret Pritzlaff	Germantown	7-0	66.00	Berlin
1977	Bret Pritzlaff	Germantown		64.00	Mountain
1976	Bret Pritzlaff	Germantown	5-2	40.48	Combined Locks
1975	Tim Schommer	Combined Locks	5-0	39.20	Watertown
1974	Tim Semingson	Elk Mound	7-0	49.14	Fond du Lac
1973	Randy Pritzlaff	Germantown	3-0	36.60	Combined Locks
1931	J.Lyons		7-1	41.60	West Allis
1930	Casey Jones		3-0	61.40	West Allis